Main motors
Asynchronous and synchronous motors for SINAMICS S120
1PH8 synchronous motors
Forced ventilation, IP55 degree of protection
5/44 Siemens PM 21 · 2011
5
■ Selection and ordering data
Rated

5
■ Order No. supplements for 1PH808/1PH810/1PH813/1PH816 motors (continued)
Ordering example
Data position of the Order No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 P H 8 . . . – . . – 1 – Z
Shaft extension DE Balancing
Plain shaft – 0
Fitted key Full-key 1
Fitted key Half-key 2
Bearing Vibration magnitude acc. to
Siemens/EN 60034-142)
Shaft and
flange accuracy2)
Standard R/A R B
Standard S/A R C
Standard1) SR/A SPECIAL D
Performance3) SPECIAL/B SPECIAL L
Advanced lifetime4) S/A R Q
Cable connection (view of DE)
Terminal box Cable entry Signal connection
Top Right DE A
Top Left DE B
Top NDE Left C
Power connector5)
Top Right DE E
Top Left DE F
Top NDE Left G
Top DE Left H
Version status 1
Special version (order codes are required for options, see page 5/60) – Z
Selection criteria Design Structure of the order number
1PH8 motor Synchronous variant, water cooling
Shaft height 132
version status 1
1PH8131- 2 . . 2. - . . . 1
Encoder system Incremental encoder sin/cos 1 Vpp 2048 S/R with C and D tracks (encoder IC2048S/R) 1PH8131- 2M. 2. - . . . 1
Rated operating point 1500 rpm, 17.6 kW (23.6 HP), 112 Nm (82.6 lbf-ft) 1PH8131- 2MF2. - . . . 1
Type of construction IM B3 (IM V5, IM V6) 1PH8131- 2MF20- . . . 1
Shaft extension DE Plain shaft 1PH8131- 2MF20-0 . . 1
Bearing version Standard
Vibration magnitude R/A
Shaft and flange accuracy R
1PH8131- 2MF20-0B. 1
Connection Cable connection terminal box top
Cable entry on the right
Signal connection DE
1PH8131- 2MF20-0BA1
Options 1PH8131- 2MF20-0BA1-Z
Additional PTC thermistor chain for alarm and tripping
1PH8131- 2MF20-0BA1-Z
A12
Special paint finish worldwide: sky blue, RAL 5015
1PH8131- 2MF20-0BA1-Z
A12+K23+X05
1) Only possible with 8th data position "1" (asynchronous variant).
2) For definition, see 1PH8 Configuration Manual
3) Only possible with 8th data position "1" (asynchronous variant),
1PH808: Limited to nmax = 15000 rpm
1PH810: Limited to nmax = 12000 rpm
1PH813: Limited to nmax = 10000 rpm
1PH816: Limited to nmax = 9000 rpm. Not possible with 12th data position "2" (IM B5)
4) Limited to nmax = 5000 rpm.
1PH813: Limited to nmax = 4500 rpm
1PH816: Limited to nmax = 4000 rpm.
5) With 1PH810, power connector is only possible up to a maximum static current of I0 = 36 A.
With 1PH813, power connector is only possible up to a maximum static current of I0= 85 A.
Not possible for 1PH816.
© Siemens AG 2010
Main motors
Asynchronous and synchronous motors for SINAMICS S120
1PH8 asynchronous and synchronous motors
5/56 Siemens PM 21 · 2011
5

5
■ Order No. supplements for 1PH818/1PH822/1PH828 motors (continued)
Ordering example
Data position of the Order No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 P H 8 . . . – . . – 1 – Z
Shaft extension DE Balancing
Plain shaft – 0
Fitted key Full-key 1
Fitted key Half-key 2
Bearing Vibration magnitude acc. to
Siemens/EN 60034-141)
Shaft and
flange accuracy1)
Standard A N A
Standard R/A R B
Increased radial forces A N E
Increased radial forces R/A R F
Also possible with 1PH818 and 1PH822:
Standard S/A R C
Standard2) SR/A R D
Performance2)3) SR/A R L
Cable connection (view of DE)
Terminal box Cable entry Signal connection
Top Right DE A
Top Left DE B
Top NDE Right C
Top DE Right D
Version status 1
Special version (order codes are required for options, see page 5/60) – Z
Selection criteria Design Structure of the order number
1PH8 motor Asynchronous variant, water cooling
Shaft height 180
Version status 1
1PH8184- 1 . . 2 .- . . . 1
Encoder system Incremental encoder sin/cos 1 Vpp 2048 S/R with C and D tracks (encoder IC2048S/R) 1PH8184- 1M. 2 . - . . . 1
Rated operating point 1750 rpm, 82 kW (110 HP), 447 Nm (330 lbf-ft) 1PH8184- 1MF2 .- . . . 1
Type of construction IM B3 (IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V6) 1PH8184- 1MF20- . . . 1
Shaft extension DE Plain shaft 1PH8184- 1MF20-0 . . 1
Bearing version Standard
Vibration magnitude R/A
Shaft and flange accuracy R
1PH8184- 1MF20-0B. 1
Connection Cable connection terminal box top
Cable entry on the right
Signal connection DE
1PH8184- 1MF20-0BA1
Options 1PH8184- 1MF20-0BA1-Z
Additional PTC thermistor chain for alarm and tripping
1PH8184- 1MF20-0BA1-Z
A12
Special paint finish worldwide: sky blue, RAL 5015
1PH8184- 1MF20-0BA1-Z
A12+K23+X05
1) For definition, see 1PH8 Configuration Manual
2) Only possible with 8th data position "1" (asynchronous variant).
3) Only possible with 1PH818: Limited to nmax = 7500 rpm. Not possible with 12th data position "2" (IM B5 type of construction).
Only possible with 1PH822: Limited to nmax = 6000 rpm. Not possible with 12th data position "2" (IM B5 type of construction).
© Siemens AG 2010
Main motors
Asynchronous and synchronous motors for SINAMICS S120
1PH8 asynchronous and synchronous motors
5/60 Siemens PM 21 · 2011
5
■ Options